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English Language and Literature Department Holds Next Demo Lessons for New 

Candidates 

On September 9, 2022, demo lessons were organized by the Department of 

English Language and Literature. 4 teachers participating in the demo lessons - 

candidates who wish to cooperate with the Department of English Language and 

Literature in the next academic year - conducted 20-minute lessons on the pre-

determined topic. 

The lessons were evaluated by department coordinator and acting head Milana 

Abbasova and other employees, director of Quality Assurance Center Lyudmila 

Sotova. 

 

 

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamenti yeni namizədlər üçün növbəti sınaq 

dərsləri keçirdi 

2022-ci il sentyabrın 9-da İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamenti tərəfindən sınaq 

dərsləri təşkil olundu. Sınaq dərslərində iştirak edən 4 müəllim - növbəti tədris 

ilində İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamenti ilə əməkdaşlıq etmək istəyən 

namizədlər- əvvəldən təyin olunmuş mövzu ətrafında müddəti 20 dəqiqə olan 

dərslər keçdilər. Dərslər departamentin koordinatoru Milana Abbasova və digər 

əməkdaşları, Keyfiyyətin Təminatı Mərkəzinin direktoru Lyudmila Sotova 

tərəfindən dinlənildi və qiymətləndirildi. 
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